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@ LAC MINERALS (USA.) INC.
e DRILL LOG SUMMARY SHEET

PROJECT _.. ... o
HOLE NUMBER__._i  TOTAL DEPTH 442’ LOGGED BY_. /KLLk

Date started _/O- - 9O

) /
Contractors  (onics

Date completed 0 - - 90
Initial bearing __S54/¢

Drill Type: ODE 650
Hole Size: HQ COpRI-

Initial inclination — &2 Drilling Conditions:

Footage: Wet/Dry

Elevation gL 7

Collar coordinates:
N 2z . z03,22¢

Comments: _SC 5 2495 - Hn@l
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NEVADA GSI, INC.

v

f‘) l_‘
[L' L il, , 5("’0{*’

GEOCHEMICAL ANALYSIS REPORT

Date:
Project:
P.0. #:

Job Number:

Geologist:
Company:
Analysis:

October 31 1990
URBD

LOA8720R

Mr. Nate Brewer

Lac Minerals
FA2/AA

This report has been reviewed and approved by:

b

J ry aige, Prddiction Haqﬁéér

1498 Kleppe Lane o Sparks, Nevada 89431 e (702)359-6600 e FAX: (702)359-6605




. iVADA GSI, INC.

GEOCHEMICAL ANALYSIS REPORT

Job
No.

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
‘l: 120

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

No.: LOA8688A
Sample Id

RL-138 1005 1010
P-23

RL-138 1010 1015
RL-138 1015 1020
RL-138 1020 1025
RL-138 1025 1030
RL-138 1030 1035
RL-138 1035 1040
RL129 0 5
RL-129 5 10
RL-129 10 15
RL-129 15 20
RL-129 20 25
RL-129 25 30
RL-129 30 35
RL-129 35 40
RL-129 40 45
RL-129 45 50
RL-129 50 55
RL-129 55 60
RL-129 60 65
P-25

RL-129 65 70
RL-129 70 75
RL-129 75 80
RL-129 80 85
RL-129 85 90
RL-129 90 95
RL-129 95 100
RL-129 100 105
RL-129 105 110
RL-129 110 115
RL-129 115 120
RL-129 120 125
RL-129 125 130
RL-129 130 135
RL-129 135 140
RL-129 140 145
RL-129 145 150
RL-129 150 155
RL-129 155 160
P-26

RL-129 160 165
RL-129 165 170
RL-129 170 175
RL-129 175 180
RL-129 180 185
RL-129 185 190
RL-129 190 195
RL-129 195 200

Au Ag
opt opt
.0030 -.1000
.0780 .1000
.0020 -.1000
.0010 -.1000
.0010 -.1000
.0010 -.1000
.0010 -.1000
.0010 -.1000
.0030 -.1000
.0010 -.1000
.0010 -.1000
.0020 -.1000
.0010 -.1000
.0020 -.1000
.0010 -.1000
.0010 -.1000
.0020 .1500
.0030 .1100
.0030 .1800
.0020 -.1000
.0030 .1000
8300~ 4300
.0020 .1800
.0020 -.1000
.0020 -.1000
01607 .2200
.0010 -.1000
.0030 -.1000
.0030 -.1000
.0030 -.1000
.0020 .1300
.0120v"  -.1000
.0030 .1500
.0030 .1400
.0020 -.1000
.0020 .1300
.0050 .3600
.0020 -.1000
.0020 -.1000
.0020 .1500
.0020 -.1000
-0320 “4ve0—
.0020 .1500
.0030 .1200
.0030 -.1000
.0030 -.1000
.0020 -.1000
.0050 -.1000
.0010 -.1000
.0030 -.1000

Q—L” 129

&

—

Page 3

7

-~
¢S

1498 Kleppe Lane o Sparks, Nevada 89431 e (702)359-6600 e FAX:(702)359-6605



GEOCHEMICAL ANALYSIS REPORT

Job No.: LOAB688A Page 4
No. Sample Id Au Ag
opt opt
151 RL-129 200 205 .0030 .2200
152 RL-129 205 210 .0020 .3000
153 RL-129 210 215 -0060 _ -.1000
154 RL-129 215 220 .0040 -.1000
155 RL-129 220 225 .0030 -.1000
156 RL-129 225 230 .0030 -.1000
157 RL-129 230 235 .0040 -.1000
158 !3L-129 235 240 .0050 .1100 /I\
159 RL-129 240 245 .0060 .1100
160 RL-130 0 5 .0010 -.1000
161 RL-130 5 10 -.0010 -.1000
162 pP-27 <6450 -.1000-
163 RL-130 10 15 .0010 -.1000
164 RL-130 15 20 .0020 -.1000
165 RL-130 20 25 .0010 -.1000
166 RL-130 25 30 .0010 -.1000
167 RL-130 30 35 .0020 -.1000
168 RL-130 35 40 .0020 -.1000
169 RL-130 40 45 .0020 -.1000
. 170 RL-130 45 50 .0010 -.1000
171 RL-130 50 55 .0010 -.1000
172 P-28 8366~ . 7666~
173 RL-130 55 60 .0010 -.1000
174 RL-130 60 65 .0010 -.1000
175 RL-130 65 70 -.0010 -.1000
176 RL-130 70 75 .0010 -.1000
177 RL-130 75 80 .0030 -.1000
178 RL-130 80 85 .0010 -.1000
179 RL-130 85 90 -.0010 -.1000
180 RL-130 90 95 .0010 -.1000
181 RL-130 95 100 -.0010 -.1000
182 P-29 ~0910- .1686—
183 RL-130 100 105 .0020 .1000
184 RL-130 105 110 .0020 -.1000
185 RL-130 110 115 .0020 -.1000
186 RL-130 115 120 .0030 -.1000
187 RL-130 120 125 .0010 -.1000
188 RL-130 125 130 .0010 -.1000
189 RL-130 130 135 .0010 -.1000
190 RL-130 135 140 .0010 -.1000
191 RL-130 140 145 .0070 -.1000
192 RL-130 145 150 .0060 -.1000
193 RL-130 150 155 .0050 -.1000
194 RL-130 155 160 .0020 -.1000
' 195 RL-130 160 165 .0020 -.1000
196 RL-130 165 170 .0030 -.1000
197 RL-130 170 175 .0010 -.1000
198 RL-130 175 180 .0020 -.1000
199 RL-130 180 185 .0010 -.1000

200 RL-130 185 190 .0020 -.1000
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NEVADA GSl, INC. GEOCHEMICAL ANALYSIS REPORT

Job No.: LOAS8720 ¢ . Page 1
No. Sample Id Au Ag (7) (‘Jh cre 0 “293
opt opt ’
1 RL-129 245 249 .0060 .1600
2 P-55 .0010 -.1000
3 RL-129 249 254 .0020 .1900
4 RL-129 254 258 .0050 .1900
5 RL-129 258 263 .0040 .1400
6 RL-129 263 267 .0120 .2200
7 RL-129 267 270 .0030 .1600
8 RL-129 270 275 .0030 .1300
9 RL-129 275 278 .0040 -.1000
10 RL-129 278 285 .0040 -.1000
11 RL-129 285 292 .0020 -.1000
12 RL-129 292  302. .0060 -.1000
13 RL-129 302.5 306. 0130 .2700
14 RL-129 306.5 311. (0140 ) .1900
15 RL-129  311.5 321. (0040) .2000
16 RL-129  321.5 331 0680 .7400
17 RL-129 331 341 (1630 1.1600
18 RL-129 341 346 (1390 1.1400
19 RL-129 346 349 (1.1500)  3.7980
20 RL-129 349 352 .2700) .3800
21 RL-129 352 357 .0570 1.3700
22 P-56 .0500 -.1000
23 RL-129 357 362 (2450)  3.0900
24 RL-129 362 367 (-.0010 -.1000
25 RL-129 367 372 /0280 .2600
26 RL-129 372 377 .0250° .4000
27 RL-129 377 382 ,40056> .1100
28 RL-129 382 387 0640 .1100
29 RL-129 387 392 <0110\ -.1000
30 RL-129 392 397 -.0010 -.1000
31 RL-129 397 402 -.0010 -.1000
32 RL-129 402 407 -.0010 -.1000
33 RL-129 407 412 -.0010 -.1000
34 RL-129 412 417 -.0010 .1800
35 RL-129 417 422 -.0010 -.1000
36 RL-129 422 427 -.0010 -.1000
37 RL-129 427 432 .0010 -.1000
38 RL-129 432 437 .0010 -.1000
39 RL-129 437 442 .0010 -.0001
40 p-57 .0310 .2200

1498 Kleppe Lane e Sparks, Nevada 89431 e (702)359-6600 ¢ FAX: (702)359-6605




ANEVADA GSI, INC.

,{L/ [}q C }LS

GEOCHEMICAL ANALYSIS REPORT

Job No.: LOA8720R
No. Sample Id

1 RL-129 346-349
2 RL-129 349-352
3 RL-129 357-362

Au
opt

1.2570
.2420
.3150

Page 1
Ag
opt

4.1500
.3700
3.0500

1498 Kleppe Lane e Sparks, Nevada 89431 e (702)359-6600  FAX:(702)359-6605
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NEVADA GSi|, INC. GEOCHEMICAL ANALYSIS REPORT
Job No.: LOAB688A Page 3
No. Sample Id Au Ag

opt opt

101 RL-138 1005 1010 .0030 -.1000
102 P-23 .0780 .1000
103 RL-138 1010 1015 .0020 -.1000
104 RL-138 1015 1020 .0010 -.1000
105 RL-138 1020 1025 .0010 -.1000
106 RL-138 1025 1030 .0010 -.1000
107 RL-138 1030 1035 .0010 -.1000
108 RL-138 1035 1040 .0010 -.1000
109 RL-129 0 5 .0030 -.1000
110 RL-129 5 10 .0010 -.1000
111 RL-129 10 15 .0010 -.1000
112 RL-129 15 20 .0020 -.1000
113 RL-129 20 25 .0010 -.1000 -
114 RL-129 25 30 .0020 -.1000
115 RL-129 30 35 .0010 -.1000
116 RL-129 35 40 .0010 -.1000
117 RL-129 40 45 .0020 .1500
118 RL-129 45 50 .0030 .1100
119 RL-129 50 55 .0030 .1800
120 RL-129 55 60 .0020 -.1000
121 RL-129 60 65 .0030 .1000
122 P-25 .0300 .1300
123 RL-129 65 70 .0020 .1800
124 RL-129 70 75 .0020 -.1000
125 RL-129 75 80 .0020 -.1000
126 RL-129 80 85 .0160 .2200
127 RL-129 85 90 .0010 -.1000
128 RL-129 90 95 .0030 -.1000
129 RL-129 95 100 .0030 -.1000
130 RL-129 100 105 .0030 -.1000
131 RL-129 105 110 .0020 .1300
132 RL-129 110 115 .0120 -.1000
133 RL-129 115 120 .0030 .1500
134 RL-129 120 125 .0030 .1400
135 RL-129 125 130 .0020 -.1000
136 RL-129 130 135 .0020 .1300
137 RL-129 135 140 .0050 .3600
138 RL-129 140 145 .0020 -.1000
139 RL-129 145 150 .0020 -.1000
140 RL-129 150 155 .0020 .1500
141 RL-129 155 160 .0020 -.1000
142 P-26 .0320 .1700
143 RL-129 160 165 .0020 .1500
144 RL-129 165 170 .0030 .1200
145 RL-129 170 175 .0030 -.1000
146 RL-129 175 180 .0030 -.1000
147 RL-129 180 185 .0020 -.1000
148 RL-129 185 190 .0050 -.1000
149 RL-129 190 195 .0010 -.1000
150 RL-129 195 200 .0030 -.1000

1498 Kleppe Lane o Sparks, Nevada 89431 e (702)359-6600 e FAX:(702)359-6605




MEVADA GSI, INC. GEOCHEMICAL ANALYSIS REPORT

Job No.: LOAB688A Page 4
No. Sample Id Au Ag
opt opt

151 RL-129 200 205 .0030 .2200
152 RL-129 205 210 .0020 .3000
153 RL-129 210 215 .0060 -.1000
154 RL-129 215 220 .0040 -.1000
155 RL-129 220 225 .0030 -.1000
156 RL-129 225 230 .0030 -.1000
157 RL-129 230 235 .0040 -.1000
158 RL-129 235 240 .0050 .1100
159 RL-129 240 245 .0060 .1100
160 RL-130 0 5 .0010 -.1000
161 RL-130 5 10 -.0010 -.1000
162 pP-27 .0450 -.1000
163 RL-130 10 15 .0010 -.1000
164 RL-130 15 20 .0020 -.1000
165 RL-130 20 25 .0010 -.1000
166 RL-130 25 30 .0010 -.1000
167 RL-130 30 35 .0020 -.1000
168 RL-130 35 40 .0020 -.1000
169 RL-130 40 45 .0020 -.1000
170 RL-130 45 50 .0010 -.1000
171 RL-130 50 55 .0010 -.1000
172 pP-28 .0300 .1000
173 RL-130 55 60 .0010 -.1000
174 RL-130 60 65 .0010 -.1000
175 RL-130 65 70 -.0010 -.1000
176 RL-130 70 75 .0010 -.1000
177 RL-130 75 80 .0030 -.1000
178 RL-130 80 85 .0010 -.1000
179 RL-130 85 90 -.0010 -.1000
180 RL-130 90 95 .0010 -.1000
181 RL-130 95 100 -.0010 -.1000
182 P-29 .0910 .1000
183 RL-130 100 105 .0020 .1000
184 RL-130 105 110 .0020 -.1000
185 RL-130 110 115 .0020 -.1000
186 RL-130 115 120 .0030 -.1000
187 RL-130 120 125 .0010 -.1000
188 RL-130 125 130 .0010 -.1000
189 RL-130 130 135 .0010 -.1000
190 RL-130 135 140 .0010 -.1000
191 RL-130 140 145 .0070 -.1000
192 RL-130 145 150 .0060 -.1000
193 RL-130 150 155 .0050 -.1000
194 RL-130 155 160 .0020 -.1000
195 RL-130 160 165 .0020 -.1000
196 RL-130 165 170 .0030 -.1000
197 RL-130 170 175 .0010 -.1000
198 RL-130 175 180 .0020 -.1000
199 RL-130 180 185 .0010 -.1000
200 RL-130 185 190 .0020 -.1000
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